

SC No. 476/2019
STATE Vs. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR No. 769 /2015
PS Jaitpur

17.09.2021

THROUGH PHYSICAL HEARING.

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Both the accused persons namely **Mohd. Alam** and **Nuruddin** are present on bail.

Ms. Saila, proxy counsel for Sh. Sandeep Kumar, counsel for both the accused persons.

PW-1 Complainant Sh. Vikas Chhabra is present with the counsel Sh. Shahid Azad.

PW-1 Sh. Vikas Chhabra is examined in chief.

An application for adjournment has been moved by the proxy counsel for Sh. Sandeep Kumar, counsel for the accused persons stating that the main counsel is busy in conducting and campaigning the elections and is not in a position to appear before the Court today.

In view of above, **cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Vikas Chhabra is deferred.**

Put up for cross-examination of **PW-1** Sh. Vikas Chhabra and remaining prosecution evidence on **05.10.2021**.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 17.09.2021 (KSR)