

SC No. 476/2019
State Vs. Mohd. Alam & Anr.
FIR No. 769/2015
PS Jaitpur

01.11.2021

THROUGH PHYSICAL HEARING.

Present : Shri M. Zafar Khan, learned Substitute Addl. PP for
State.

Both accused present on bail with proxy counsel
Ms. Saila.

IO SI Dinesh Kumar has failed to appear despite
service. Bailable warrants be issued against IO in the sum of
Rs.5,000/- for next date of hearing.

The summons of Dr. G. Sutha Har were directed to
be served through Medical Superintendent with the directions
that in case the concerned doctor is not available, his substitute
may be sent. The summons have been sent in a routine manner.
Let explanation be called from the concerned SHO, who shall
appear in person on the next date of hearing.

The two doctors be summoned afresh as per the
previous order through concerned SHO for the next date of
hearing.

Be put up for PE on 20.11.2021.

(Neena Bansal Krishna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 01.11.2021