

SC NO. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 769 /2015
PS JAIPUR

28.08.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Both the accused persons i.e. Mohd. Alam and Nooruddin are present on bail.

Ms. Ritu, proxy counsel for Sh. Sandeep Kumar, counsel for both the accused persons.

No witness is present today.

PW 1st IO SI Dinesh Kumar is absent despite service of summons. **Issue Bailable Warrants in a sum of Rs. 1,000/- against 1st IO SI Dinesh Kumar for next date of hearing.**

PW Ct. Mukhtiar Ahmed has sent request that due to his duty in G-20 Summit, he will not be able to attend the Court today. Allowed.

PW Inspector Ram Saha has also sent request that due to his duty in maintaining law and order with respect to Brijmandal Yatra, he will not be able to attend the Court today. Allowed.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **25.10.2023**.

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 28.08.2023