

SC NO. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 769 /2015
PS JAIPUR

25.10.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Both the accused persons i.e. Mohd. Alam and Nooruddin are present on bail.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, counsel for both the accused persons.

PW-11 HC Mukhtar Ahmed is present and partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred as the motorcycle, which is the case property in the present case, has not been produced by the Superdar.

PW-5 SI Dinesh Kumar is also present, but discharged unexamined today as the motorcycle, which is the case property in the present case, has not been produced by the Superdar.

Notice be issued to the Superdar with directions to produce the motorcycle, which is the case property in the present case, on next date of hearing.

Summons of PW Inspector Ram Saha received back with the report that he is on leave. **PW Inspector Ram Saha be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.**

Put up for further prosecution evidence on **19.12.2023**.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 25.10.2023