

SC NO. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 769 /2015
PS JAIPUR

16.03.2024

Present: Sh. M. Z. Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Both the accused persons i.e. Mohd. Alam and Nooruddin are present on bail.

Ms. Ritu, counsel for both the accused persons.

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend the programme on *“Contemporary Judicial Developments & Strengthening Justice through Law & Technology”* at Lucknow.

PW Inspector Ram Sahai is present, but discharged unexamined today.

PW SI Dinesh Kumar has sent request for exemption.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for purpose already fixed on **18.04.2024**.

(READER)
16.03.2024