

SC NO. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 769 /2015
PS JAIPUR

15.05.2024

Present: Sh. M. Z. Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Both the accused persons i.e. Mohd. Alam and Nooruddin are present on bail.

Ms. Ritu Shahi alongwith Ms. Ritu, counsels for both the accused persons.

PW-5 SI Dinesh and **PW-11** HC Mukhtar Ahmed, recalled for further examination in chief. They are further examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor submits that all the witnesses have been examined and hence prosecution evidence may be closed.

In view of the submissions made, **the prosecution evidence is closed.**

Put up for Statement of Accused under Section 313 Cr. P C. on **16.07.2024.**

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 15.05.2024