

SC NO. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 769 /2015
PS JAIPUR

14.08.2024

Present: Sh. M. Z. Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Both the accused persons i.e. Mohd. Alam and Nooruddin are present on bail.

Ms. Ritu Shahi, counsel for both the accused persons.

As I am busy in recording the Statement of Accused in case *SC No. 125/2017*, the matter is adjourned for Statement of Accused for **26.09.2024**.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 14.08.2024