

SC No. 476/2019
State Vs. Mohd. Alam & Anr.
FIR No. 769/2015
PS Jaitpur
U/s 307/341/34 IPC

15.05.2025

Present : Mr. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused Mohd. Alam and Nooruddin are present on
bail with counsel Ms. Ritu Shahi.

1. Part final arguments heard.
2. **Matter be listed for further final arguments on 31.05.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 15.05.2025