

SC NO. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 769 /2015
U/SEC. 307/341/34 IPC
PS JAIPUR

02.08.2025

Present: Mr. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused Mohd. Alam and Nooruddin are present on
bail.

Ms. Ritu Shahi, counsel for both the accused
persons.

1. It is submitted that settlement has been effected between the accused persons and the complainant and they shall be approaching before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi for quashing of the present FIR.
2. Adjournment for the said purpose is requested.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for awaiting the order from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, if any, and for further proceedings on 01.09.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 02.08.2025 (KSR)