

SC NO. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 769 /2015
PS JAIPUR

15.10.2025

Present: Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Mohd. Alam and Nooruddin are present on bail.

Both the accused persons seek adjournment on the ground that their counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for final arguments on
12.12.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 15.10.2025 (KSR)