

SC No. 476/2019
State Vs. Mohd. Alam & Anr.
FIR No. 769/2015
PS Jaitpur

03.02.2026

Present: Mr. R. K. Gurjar, Chief Public Prosecutor
(Officiating) for the State.

Both accused persons are present on bail with
counsel Ms. Ritu Shahi and Ms. Ritu.

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the State for addressing final arguments.
2. Considered.
3. **Matter be listed for final arguments on 06.03.2026.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 03.02.2026 (A)