

SC No. 476/2019
State Vs. Mohd. Alam & Anr.
FIR No. 769/2015
PS Jaitpur
U/s 307/341/34 IPC

06.05.2026

Present : Mr. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Both accused persons are present on bail with
Ld. Counsel Ms. Ritu.

It is submitted by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State
that he is not familiar with the case as he has not gone through
the file. Therefore, he seeks adjournment.

Put up for final arguments on **14.05.2026**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 06.05.2026