

SC NO. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 769 /2015
U/SEC. 307/341/34 IPC
PS JAIPUR

08.06.2026

Present : Mr. Aditya Trehan, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State.

Ms. Ritu Shahi, Id. Counsel for both the accused
persons.

Both the accused persons in person on bail.

Final arguments have been heard on behalf of both
the sides.

List the matter on **23.07.2026** for clarification, if
any/ judgment.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 08.06.2026 (ar)