

CNR No. DLSE01-008546-2019
SC No. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 390/2021
U/S 308/34 IPC
PS NEW FRIENDS COLONY

23.07.2026

Present:- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons i.e. Mohd. Alam and Nooruddin are present on bail.

Ms. Ritu, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons, *through video conferencing*.

The final arguments were heard on 08.06.2026 and thereafter the case was fixed for Judgment for today i.e. 23.07.2026. Thereafter, the undersigned got transferred and in terms of the transfer orders, the undersigned brought the file for passing Judgment in the present case.

However, inadvertently no order has been passed for furnishing the bail bonds under Section 437-A Cr. P. C. by the accused persons.

Let the accused persons to furnish bail bonds and surety bond in the sum of Rs. 30,000/- each.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for both the accused persons seeks adjournment for furnishing the bonds under Section 437-A Cr. P. C.

Put up for furnishing of bonds under Section 437-A Cr.P.C. and Judgment on 24.07.2026.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi / 23.07.2026

PRESENTLY POSTED AS:
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi / 23.07.2026