

CNR No. DLSE01-008546-2019
SC No. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 769/2015
U/S 307/341/34 IPC
PS JAIPUR

27.07.2026

Present:- Mr. S. K. Kain, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Both the accused persons i.e. Mohd. Alam and Nooruddin are present on bail.

Ms. Ritu Shahi and Ms. Ritu, Ld. Counsels for both the accused persons.

Vide separate judgment announced today, I **convict both the accused persons i.e. Mohd. Alam and Nooruddin for offence under Section 341/34 IPC and further convict both the accused persons for offence under Section 324 IPC read with Section 34 IPC.**

Put up for arguments on the point of sentence before the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi on 01.08.2026.

Convicts to appear before the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi on the date fixed.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
PRINCIPAL DISTT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
SOUTH EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS,
NEW DELHI/ 27.07.2026

PRESENTLY POSTED AS :

PRINCIPAL DISTT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS,
NEW DELHI/ 27.07.2026