

CNR No. DLSE01-008546-2019
SC No. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 769/2015
U/S 307/341/34 IPC
PS JAIPUR

01.08.2026

Present : Mr. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Id. Public Prosecutor for
the State.

Ms. Ritu, proxy counsel for Ms. Ritu Shahi, counsel
for both convicts.

Both convicts in person on bail.

Matter is fixed for arguments on sentence. But proxy
counsel for both convicts seeks an adjournment on the ground
that main counsel has gone to hospital to attend her brother who
has suffered from heart attack today itself.

So, matter is adjourned to **10.08.2026** for arguments
on sentence.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 01.08.2026 (pb)