

CNR No. DLSE01-008546-2019
SC No. 476/2019
STATE VS. MOHD. ALAM & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 769/2015
U/S 307/341/34 IPC
PS JAIPUR

10.08.2026

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, substitute PP for the State.
Ms. Ritu Shahi and Ms. Ritu, counsel for both
convicts.
Both convicts in person on bail.

Counsel for both convicts submitted that her clients
may pay handsome compensation to the complainant.

Issue notice to the complainant to appear on the next
date.

Matter is adjourned to **24.08.2026** for appearance of
complainant and for arguments on sentence.

(UMED SINGH)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 10.08.2026 (pb)